CONTRACT NO.11286
AMENDMENT NO.1

This Amendment No. 1 to the Verizon GSA-Federal Supply Schedule Purchase
Order, Contract No. 11286, originally effective on or about April 26, 2013 (as amended
the "Contract") by and between the CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY (the
“CHA?"), an Illinois municipal corporation, with offices at 60 East Van Buren St.,
Chicago, Illinois 60605, and Verizon Wireless (hereinafter the “Contractor”), a
Delaware Limited Liability Company authorized to conduct business within the State of
Illinois and with its offices at 7600 Montpelier Road, Laurel, Maryland 20723, is entered
into effective as of May 1, 2016.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CHA and the Contractor previously entered into the Contract for the
provision of wireless telecommunications, including handsets, hardware, software,
airtime, data services, mobile broadband and other related and integrated services
(collectively, the “Wireless Telecommunications Services”) to the CHA, which are
provided under cooperative purchasing principles and accommodations supplemented by
and governed by that certain Contract No. 20292 (Professional Services Agreement)
between Verizon Wireless and the City of Chicago and that certain GSA Supply
Schedule Number GS-35F-0119P;

WHEREAS, the CHA desires to extend the Contract for a term of approximately six (6)
months from the nominal expiration of the applicable order form for the base term of the
Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor is ready, able and willing to continue providing Wireless
Telecommunications Services to the CHA on the same terms and conditions as
previously set forth, except to the extent specifically modified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements, promises and
covenants contained herein and in the Contract, as amended hereby, the parties hereto,
intending to be legally bound, hereby agree to the following modifications:

1. Term of Contract.

The parties hereby extend the term of this Contract for an additional period
effective from May 1, 2016 through October 31, 2016 (the “Extension Term”),
under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the Contract, except as
otherwise provided herein.

2. Compensation and Billing.
Compensation and billing under this Contract shall remain payable on the same

prevailing terms, prices and conditions as in effect as of the expiration date of the
base term.

3. Full Force and Effect.
The Contract is hereby modified in all other respects to give effect to the
foregoing modification and, as so modified, shall remain in full force and effect

|



and shall continue to constitute the valid and binding obligations of the parties
hereto. Except as modified hereby, the Contract is hereby ratified, confirmed and

approved.
4, Effectiveness and Construction.

This Amendment No. 1 to the Contract has been executed, delivered and accepted
and shall be deemed to have been made under and shall be governed by and
construed in accordance with laws of the state of Illinois.

5. Continuing Validity

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full

force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CHA and the Contractor have caused this Amendment
No.1 to the Contract to be executed and become effective as of the date first above

written.

CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY

By e Porostoam

Dionna Brookens
Deputy Chief Procurement Officer
Department of Procurement and Contracts

Approved as to Form and Legality
Chicago Housing Authority
Office of the General Counsel

By: AAF*U_\

1

%]

VERIZON WIRELESS

Todd Loccisano
Executive Director-Government Contracts




